504886701 04/26/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4933442

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JAMES C. BROWN			04/24/2018
JAMES R. BYRD			04/24/2018
JEFFERY L. CARSON			04/23/2018
JOHN M. EVANS			04/25/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	BIG 6, LLP		
Street Address:	920 CHRISTOPHER ROAD		
City:	CAMPOBELLO		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29322		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
1 7 71**			
	2	9645416	
Application Number:		9645416	
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (7 e sent to t	704)347-4467 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc e	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (7 e sent to t provided;	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 04-347-6473	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 IF	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(IF N	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 04-347-6473	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(IF N	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET 1CNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(IF N 10 S	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET 1CNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A. 01 S TRYON STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(IF N 1(S C	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET 1CNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A. 01 S TRYON STREET UITE 2610	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(IF N 1(S C	704)347-4467 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET 1CNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A. 101 S TRYON STREET UITE 2610 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(IF N 1(S C	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET ICNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A. 01 S TRYON STREET UITE 2610 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280 067064.00003	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(IF N 1(S C	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET 1CNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A. 01 S TRYON STREET UITE 2610 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280 067064.00003 DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to t provided; 7(IF N 1(S C	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET ICNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A. 01 S TRYON STREET UITE 2610 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280 067064.00003 DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY /Doug Lineberry/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7(IF N 1(S C IMBER:	704)347-4467 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 04-347-6473 PDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET ICNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A. 01 S TRYON STREET UITE 2610 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280 067064.00003 DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY /Doug Lineberry/ 04/26/2018 esign#page1.tif	

source=AssignmentBig6UtilityandDesign#page3.tif source=AssignmentBig6UtilityandDesign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045642 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James C. Brown, 920 Christopher Road, Campobello, South Carolina 29322, James R. Byrd, 260 Earls Fort Road, Landrum, South Carolina 29365, Jeffery L. Carson, 630 County Road 750, Enterprise, Alabama 36330, and John M. Evans, 1100 Christopher Road, Campobello, South Carolina 29322 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **VAULT FOR ACTIVE SHOOTERS AND TORNADOES** for which a United States Utility Patent Application and a United States Design Patent Application, respectively, were filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 15/963,156, filed April 26, 2018) and (Application number 29/645,416, filed April 26, 2018) the filing dates and application numbers of said applications when known; said patent applications and the inventions described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, BIG 6, LLP, 920 Christopher Road, Campobello, South Carolina 29322 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BIG 6, LLP, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to BIG 6, LLP as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, we will communicate to BIG 6, LLP any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BIG 6, LLP, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below:

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 045642 FRAME: 0411

24 Gpil 2018 Date

Date

april 2018 Date 23

James C. Brown

James R. Byrd

Affling L. U Heffery L. Carson Caron

Date

John M. Evans

1402685v3

.....

Date

'<u>24/18</u> /Date Ĝł

James C. Brown James R. Byrd

Date

Date

Jeffery L. Carson

John M. Evans

1402605vi

PATENT REEL: 045642 FRAME: 0413

Date

James C. Brown

Date

James R. Byrd

Date

1 3 Date

140280593

Jeffery L. Carson

John M. Evans . (3x)

RECORDED: 04/26/2018